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Mic*
Extension Tubing

Nonsterile

Rx Only

Instructions for Use 4. Irrigate the MIC* Gastrostomy Tube with

Rx Only: Federal Law (USA) restricts this device to warm water using 10 ml for children or 20 ml

sale by or on the order of a physician. for adults, injected through the feeding port.

1. Attach a feeding syringe or set to the Micx - Close the feeding port securely.

Extension Set and flush.

2. Insert the MIC* Extension Set connector into
the open feeding port. Use a FIRM twist to
make a secure connection. Begin feeding.
After feeding, flush the MIC* Extension
Set with 5—10 ml of warm water. During
continuous feeding, flush approximately
every 4 hours.

3. Disconnect the feeding set from the feeding
port with a FIRM twist.

Note: Always hold the universal
connector firmly when handling the MIC*
Gastrostomy Tube.

Single patient use only.
Not made with natural rubber latex.
Product is not made with DEHP as a plasticizer.

A Warning: For Enteral Nutrition and/or
Medication Only.

MIC*
Rallonge tubulaire

Mode d’emploi

Rx Only: Sur ordonnance uniquement : aux
Etats-Unis, la loi fédérale restreint la vente de ce
dispositif par un médecin ou sur son ordonnance.

1. Fixer une seringue ou un dispositif

d'alimentation a I'ensemble de rallonge MIC*

etrincer.

2. Introduire le connecteur de I'ensemble de
rallonge MIC* dans I'orifice d'alimentation
ouvert. Tourner de facon FERME pour
assurer une connexion étanche. Commencer
I'alimentation. Aprés I'alimentation, rincer
I'ensemble de rallonge MIC* avec 5a 10
ml d’eau tiede. Lors d’une alimentation
continue, rincer toutes les quatre heures
environ.

3. Détacher le dispositif d'alimentation
de l'orifice d'alimentation en tournant
FERMEMENT.

Mic*

Verldngerungsschlauch

Remarque : toujours maintenir fermement le
connecteur universel lors de la manipulation de
la sonde de gastrostomie MIC*.

4. Irriguer la sonde de gastrostomie MIC* avec

5.

10 ml deau tiede chez les enfants ou 20 ml
chez les adultes, injecter a travers |'orifice
d‘alimentation.

Bien fermer ['orifice dalimentation.

Destiné a un seul patient.

Pas fabriqués avec du latex de caoutchouc naturel.
Formule sans DEHP (Phtalate de di(2-
éthylhexyle))

A\ Averti : Pour ali ion et/
ou administration de médicaments par voie
entérale uniquement.

Gebrauchsanweisung

Rx Only: Verschreibungspflichtig: Laut US-
amerikanischem Recht darf dieses Produkt nur
von einem Arzt oder auf Anweisung eines Arztes
verkauft werden.

1. Eine Erndhrungsspritze bzw. ein

Erndhrungsset an das MIC* Verldngerungsset

anschlieBen und spiilen.

2. Den Anschluss des MIC* Verlangerungssets
in den offenen Emahrungsport einstecken.
Mit einer KRAFTIGEN Drehung fest anziehen.
Mit der Nahrungszufuhr beginnen. Nach
der Verabreichung der Nahrung das MIC*
Verldngerungsset mit 5 — 10 ml warmem
Wasser spiilen. Bei kontinuierlicher
Verabreichung von Nahrlosung das
Verldngerungsset ca. alle 4 Stunden spiilen.

Mic*
Komnnekt yabmxuten

5.

. Das Erndhrungsset mit einer KRAFTIGEN

Drehung vom Emahrungsport trennen.
Hinweis: Beim Einsatz der MIC* Gastrostomie-
Sonde den Universalanschluss stets fest halten.

. Die MIC* Gastrostomie-Sonde mit warmem

Wasser spiilen. Hierzu bei Kindern 10 ml und
bei Erwachsenen 20 ml Fliissigkeit durch den
Erndhrungsport injizieren.

Den Ernéhrungsport sicher schlieRen.

Nur fiir einen Patienten

Nicht mit Naturkautschuklatex hergestellt.
DEHP-(Di(2-ethylhexyl)-phthalat)freie
Formulierung

A Achtung: Nur fiir enterale Erndhrung
und/oder Medikamente

NHcTpyKumm 3a pabota

Rx Only: Camo Rx: Oepepanute 3akonu (Ha CALL)

orpaHuyaBat npopax6ata Ha Toa usgenue ot

UK N0 Hapex/1aHe Ha Nekap.

1. MpuKayeTe CNPUHLIOBKA 32 XpaHeHe
WM KOMMNEKT 3 XpaHeHe kb MIC*
YOBKUTENA U NPOMMiATE.

2. Bkapaiite koHekTopa Ha MIC* yabmxutens
B OTBOPEHUA NOPT 32 XpaHeHe. (BbpxeTe
30paBo upe3 MNbTHO 3aBbpTaHe.
3anouHere xpaHeHeTto. (nep BCAKO
XpaHeHe npomuBaiite MIC* yabmxuTend 3a

racTpocToMHa nomna ¢ 5-10 mn Tonna Bopa.

[py HenpekbCHATo XpaHeHe NpomuBaiiTe
npe3 oKono 4 vaca.
3. CMIbTHO 3aBbpTaHe paskayete

XpaHuTenHarta Tpbba ot nopra.
3abenexxa: pu paboma ¢ MIC*
20CMpOCMOMHAMA COHOA BUHAU OpBXMe
30paso yHUBEPCANHUA KOHEKMOp.

. Mpomusaiire MIC* racTpocTomMHaTa CoHAA

CTONN BOAA, KAaTO MHXEKTUpaTe npe3
nopra 3a xpaHete 10 mn 3a feua v 20 mn 3a
Bb3pacTHu.

5. MnbTHO 3aTBOpeTE NOpTa 32 XpaHeHe.
3aynotpe6a camo 0T eiUH NaLyeHT.

[y NPoU3BOACTBOTO He € U3MON3BaH NIaTeKC 0T
ecTecTBeH Kayuyk.

DEHP (Di(2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate) Ceo6opHa
peuentypa

A Mpepynpexpenne: Camo 3a entepanto
XpaHeHe W/unu flaBaHe Ha neKkapcTBa.

Mic*
Sonda de extensién

Instrucciones de uso
Rx Only: Venta sélo por receta facultativa. Las
leyes federales de los Estados Unidos restringen

AVISO: Siempre que esté trabajando con
la Sonda por gastrostomia MIC* sostenga
firmemente el conector universal.

la venta de este dispositivo a médicos o por receta 4. Irrigue la Sonda por gastrostomia MIC* con

facultativa.

1. Conecte un juego o jeringa de alimentacion al

Juego de extensién MIC* y purgue.

2. Inserte el conector del juego de extensién
MIC* en el puerto de alimentacién abierto.
Dé un giro FIRME para lograr una conexion
segura. Comience la alimentacién. Cuando

haya terminado de alimentar purgue el Juego

de extension MIC* con 5-10 mL de agua
tibia. Si la alimentacion es continua, purgue
cada 4 horas, aproximadamente.

3. Desconecte el juego de alimentacion del
puerto de alimentacidn con un giro bien
FIRME.

MIC*
Prodluzovaci trubice

@

agua tibia, utilizando 10 mL para nifios y
20 mL para adultos, inyectados a través del
puerto de alimentacion.
5. Cierre bien el puerto de alimentacion.
Usese en un paciente solamente.
No fabricado con latex de goma natural.
Formula sin DEHP (di(2-etilhexil) ftalato)
A\ Advertendia: Sélo para alimentacion y
medicamentos enterales.

Névod k pouziti

Rx Only: Pouze na predpis: Federdlni zakony USA

omezuji prodej tohoto zafizeni na Iékafe nebo na

jeho predpis.

1. Pripojte vyzivovaci injekéni stfikacku nebo
soupravu k prodluzovani soupravé MIC* a
vyplachnéte ji.

2. Vlozte konektor prodluzovani soupravy MIC*
do otevieného vyzivovaciho portu. Otocte
jim PEVNE, aby se dosahlo bezpe¢ného

spojeni. Zacnéte poddvat vyZivu. Po skonceni

vyzivy vyplachnéte prodluzovani soupravu
MIC* 5-10 ml teplé vody. Béhem trvalého
podavani vyZivy vyplachujte soupravu kazdé
4 hodiny.

3. VyZivovaci soupravu odpojte od vyZivovaciho
portu PEVNYM otocenim.

micx
Forlengersonde

Poznamka: Univerzdlni konektor drite pii
manipulaci s gastrostomickou trubici MIC*
vZdy pevné.

4. Gastrostomickou trubici MIC* zavlazujte
teplou vodou, 10 ml u déti nebo 20 mlu
dospélych, vstfikovanou pires vyZivovaci port.

5. Bezpecné uzavrete vyZivovaci port.

Jen na poutiti u jediného pacienta.

Vyrobeno bez piiirodniho gumového latexu.

Bez obsahu DEHP (di(2-etylhexyl)ftalatu)

Av, ani: Pouze pro alni vy
a/nebo léky.

Brugsanvisning

Rx Only: Receptpligtig: Amerikansk lovgivning
begranser denne anordning til salg af eller pa
ordinering af en laege.

1. Sat en ernringssprojte eller et emzringssaet

pa MIC* forlaengersaettet og skyl igennem.
2. Set MIC* forlengersatstudsen i den dbne
ernringsport. Spaend den godt fast ved at

dreje den med FAST hand. Begynd indgivelse

af emaering. Efter indgivelse af emzring

kylles MIC* forl ettet med
5-10 ml varmt vand. Ved kontinuerlig
ernaringstilforsel gennemskylles sxttet ca.
hver fierde time.

3. Emaringssattet tages af erzringsporten,
ved at dreje det med FAST hénd.
Bemaerk: Hold altid godt fat i
universalstudsen under hdndtering af MIC*
gastrostomisonden.

4. Skyl MIC* gastrostomisonden med varmt

vand, der injiceres gennem ernaringsporten;

der skal bruges 10 ml til barneversion og 20
ml til voksenversion.

. Luk ernzringsporten forsvarligt.
Udelukkende til brug til en enkelt patient.
Indeholder ikke DEHP (di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat)
Ei ole valmistatud looduslikust kummilateksist.
A\ Advarsel: Udelukkende til enteral
ernaring og/eller medicin.

MIC*
Pikendussond

Kasutusjuhend
Rx Only: Ainult Rx: USA foderaalseadused

lubavad seda seadet miiiia ainult arstidel voi arsti

korraldusel.

1. Kinnitage toitmissiistal voi asetage MIC*
pikenduskomplektile ja uhtke I&bi.

2. Sisestage MIC* pikenduskomplekti konnektor

avatud toitmisavasse. Keerake TUGEVASTI,

et tagada kindel iihendus. Alustage toitmist.

4. Uhtke MIC* gastroenteraalne sond sooja
veega |&bi, 10 ml laste puhul vai 20 ml
tdiskasvanute puhul, juhtides selle labi
toitmisava.

5. Sulgege toitmisava tihedalt.

Kasutada ainult iihel patsiendil.

Ei ole valmistatud looduslikust kummilateksist.

DEHP (dietiiiilheksiiilftalaat) vaba aine

A\ Hoiatus: Ainult enteraalseks toitmiseks

Peale toitmist uhtke MIC* pikenduskomplekti ~ ja/vdi ravimi manustamiseks.

5-10 ml sooja veega. Pideva toitmise puhul
uhtke ligikaudu iga nelja tunni jérel.

3. Eemaldage toitmiskomplekt toitmisavast
TUGEVA podrdega.
Markus: MIC* gastroenteraalse toitmissondi

kasitsemisel hoidke universaalsest konnektorist

alati tugevasti kinni.

| (&g
TwAnvac MPOEKTAONC

®

0dnyiec xpriong

Rx Only: Movo yie ouvtayn latpol: H

opoomovdiakr vopoBeaia (HMA) meptopiCe v

TIWANON TNG GUYKEKPIHEVNG GUGKEVIG UOVO amd

10Tpd 1) pe ouvtay tatpou.

1. Mpooaptiote pia avptyya i éva o€t oitiong
010 0€T mpoéktaong MIC* Kat ekm\OVeTé To.

2. Ewoaydyete T 00vEeOp0 TOU 0T MPOEKTAONG

MIC* ot avoryti B0pa oitiong. Meplotpéyrte

XTAGEPA, yia va emtoxete aopali obvdeon.
ZeKwnote T ottion. Metd T oftion,
€eKmAOVeTE T0 0T mpoékTaons MIC* pe 5-10
ml {eato0 vepoo. Katd tn Sidpketa Tng

auvexolg oitiong, va ekmhévete To o€t Kdbe 4

(PEC TEpimov.
3. Amoouvdéote To o€t oitiong and ) Bupa
oftion pie pia XTAGEPH mepiotpoqn.

MIC*
Tubo di estensione

Inpewon: Otav xeipiCeate To owArva
yaatpoatopiac MIC¥, 6a mpémel va ovykpareite
mavtote grabepd to aUVSEaUo VeVIKIG ypriang.

4. Kataoviote Tov owhva yaotpootopiag MIC*
pe Leoto vepo, xpnotpomotwvrag 10 mlyia
madia i 20 ml yta evilikeg kal eyxbovtag
Slapéoov TG Bupag oitiong.

5. Kheiote otabepd t B0pa oitiong.

Xpijon o€ éva povo acBeviy.

Aev mapaokevalovrat pe GUOIKO ENAOTIKO AatéS.

Dev NMepiéyet DEHP (A1(2-AiBueul) OBahdtn)

A Mpo&idonoinon: AmokAeloTika yla

EVTEPIKN 0iTION Kav/fjt yia Yopriynon

QaApHAKWV.

Istruzioni per I'uso

Rx Only: Solo dietro prescrizione medica: la

normativa federale statunitense limita la vendita

del presente dispositivo ai soli medici o dietro
prescrizione di un medico.

1. Collegare un set o unasiringa di
alimentazione al set di estensione MIC* e
sciacquare.

2. Inserire il connettore del set di estensione
MIC* nella porta di alimentazione aperta.
Ruotare CON DECISIONE per creare un

collegamento sicuro. Iniziare I'alimentazione.

Dopo I'alimentazione, sciacquare il set di
estensione MIC* con 5-10 ml di acqua
tiepida. Durante |'alimentazione continua,
sciacquare circa ogni 4 ore.

3. Scollegare il set di alimentazione dalla porta

di alimentazione, ruotando CON DECISIONE.
Nota - Quando si maneggia tubo per
gastrostomia MIC¥, tenere sempre saldamente
il connettore universale.

4. lrrigare il tubo per gastrostomia MIC*
iniettando acqua tiepida (10 ml per i modelli
per bambini; 20 ml per i modelli per adulti)
attraverso la porta di alimentazione.

5. Chiudere bene la porta di alimentazione.

Da usarsi esclusivamente su un singolo

paziente.

Non fabbricato in lattice di gomma naturale.

Formulazione priva di DEHP (di(2-etilesil)ftalato)

A\ Avvertenza - Esclusivamente perla

somministrazione di nutrizione e/o farmaci

per via enterale.

*
MIC

Pagarinajuma caurulsistéma

Lietosanas pamaciba

Rx Only: Tikai ar arsta recepti: ASV federalais
likums nosaka 3is ierices pardosanu tikai arstam
vai péc arsta rikojuma.

1

@

Pievienojiet barosanas slirci vai komplektu
MIC* pagarinajuma komplektam un
izskalojiet ar Salti.

. lelieciet MIC* pagarinajuma komplekta

savienotaju atvertaja barosanas porta. Lai
iegitu cieSu saslégumu, veiciet STINGRU
piegriezienu. Uzsaciet baroSanu. Péc
baro3anas izskalojiet MIC* pagarinajuma
komplektu ar 5-10 ml silta adens. Veicot
nepartraukto barosanu, skalojiet ar alti
apméram ik pa 4 stundam.

. Veicot STINGRU griezienu, atvienojiet

barosanas komplektu no barosanas porta.

MIc*
Prailginamasis zondas

levérojiet: Lietojot MIC* gastrostomijas
cauruli, vienmeér stingri turiet universalo
savienotaju.

4. lzskalojiet MIC* gastrostomijas cauruli ar siltu
Udeni, lietojot 10 ml Gidens bérnu caurulém
un 20 ml pieauguso caurulém, injicgjot to
caur harosanas portu.

5. Ciesi aizveriet baroSanas portu.

Lietot tikai vienam pacientam.

Nav izgatavots no dabigas gumijas lateksa.

DEHP (Di(2-etilheksila) ftalats) brivais

formulgjums

A Bridinajums: Tikai enteralajai barosanai

un/vai medikamentu ievadei

Naudojimo nurodyma

Rx Only: Receptinis prietaisas — federaliniai (JAV)
jstatymai numato, kad 3j jtaisa galima parduoti tik
gydytojui arba jo nurodymu.

1.

@

Prie MIC* prailginamojo zondo prietaiso
prijunkite maitinimo $virksta arba komplekta
ir praplaukite.

. |kiskite MIC* prailginamojo zondo jungt; j

atvira maitinimo anga. Patikimai sujunkite
prietaisus TVIRTU pasukimu. Pradékite
maitinim. Maitinima pabaigus, praplaukite
MIC* prailginamajj vamzdelj su 5-10 ml Silto
vandens. Vykstant pastoviam maitinimui,
praskalaukite prietaisa mazdaug kas 4
valandas.

. TVIRTU pasukimu atjunkite prailginamajj

enterinio maitinimo vamzdelj nuo maitinimo
angos.

MIC*
Hosszabbité cso

Pastaba: Atlikdami veiksmus su MIC*
gastrostomijos zondu, visuomet tvirtai
prilaikykite universaligjq jungtj.
4. Iriguokite MIC* gastrostomijos zonda Siltu
vandeniu, per maitinimo anga suleisdami
10 ml vaikams ar 20 ml suaugusiems.
5. Patikimai uzdarykite maitinimo anga.
Naudoti tik vienam ligoniui.
Pagaminta be natiraliojo kauciuko latekso.
Sudétyje néra Di-(2-etilheksil)ftalato (DEHF)
A Ispéjimas: Tik enteriniam maitinimui ir
(ar) vaistams.

Hasznalati utasitas

Rx Only: Kizérélag orvosi rendelvényre: Az
(Amerikai Egyesiilt Allamok) szvetségi torvényei
értelmében az eszkdz csak orvos szamdra vagy
orvosi rendelvényre értékesithetd.

1.

Csatlakoztasson egy taplalé fecskenddt vagy
készletet a MIC* hosszabbitd készlethez, és
oblitse ki.

Helyezze a MIC* hosszabbito készlet
csatlakozojat a nyitott taplald nyildsba.
EROTELJES csavardssal rogzitse a csatlakozst.
Kezdje meg a téplalst. Taplalas utén cblitse
ki a MIC* hosszabbitd készletet 5-10 ml
meleg vizzel. Folyamatos téplalds mellett
koriilbeliil 4 éranként oblitsen.

EROTELJES csavarassal valassza le a téplalo

készletet a taplal nyilasrol.

Megjegyzés: Mindig tartsa erdsen az
univerzdlis csatlakozdt a MIC* gasztrosztomids
csd kezelése kozben.

4. Oblitse &t a MIC* gasztrosztémids csovet
gyermekek esetében 10 ml, felndttek
esetében 20 ml, a taplald nyildson
befecskendezett meleg vizzel.

5. Zarjale szorosan a taplalo nyilast.

(sak egy paciensen hasznalhato.

Nem természetes latexgumibol késziilt.

DEHP (di-(2-etilhexil)-ftalat) szabad dsszetétel

A Figyelmeztetés: Csak belsé taplalasra és/

vagy gyogyszeradagolasra.



